14 IC 16-41-6-4 must be in an amount equal to the hospital's actual cost
15 of performing the test and may not reduce or replace the reimbursement
16 of other services that are provided to the patient under the state
17 Medicaid program. The total cost to the state may not be more than
18 twenty-four thousand dollars ($24,000) in a state fiscal year.
19 SECTION 8. IC 12-17.2-2-1, AS AMENDED BY P.L.1-2025,
20 SECTION 171, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS
21 [EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2026]: Sec. 1. The division shall perform the
22 following duties:
23 (1) Administer the licensing and monitoring of child care centers

[...]

12 condition indicates the need for an examination.
13 (c) Each child must receive a dental examination from a licensed
14 dentist as follows:
15 (1) Within forty-five (45) days of admission unless the child
16 caring institution has documentation of a dental examination
17 within the one hundred eighty-five (185) days before admission.
18 (2) Annually.
19 (3) Whenever an interim condition indicates the need for
20 examination or treatment.
21 (d) Any treatment or corrective measures required by the licensed
22 professional or dentist must be arranged by the licensee, as approved